

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

BETWEEN

Mrs Sharon Edwards	and	Leekes Ltd
(Claimant)		(Respondent)

Held at: Birmingham, remotely by Cloud Video Platform (CVP)

On: 21 April 2021

Before: Employment Judge T Coghlin QC

Representation:

Claimant: In person

Respondent: Mr Peter Martin, HR and Store Operations Director

JUDGMENT

The claimant's complaint of unfair dismissal is not well founded and is dismissed.

<u>Note</u>

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.

> Employment Judge Coghlin 21 April 2021